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	» Three Class A industrial buildings

	» Construction completed May 2023

	» Available SF ±262,429:

	– Building 1: ±150,735 SF

	– Building 3: ±111,694 SF

	» Each building is divisible 

	» Industrial Park (IP) Zoning allows for wide variety of 
industrial uses

	» Less than two miles from multiple I-84 on-ramps

	» 30’–32 clear height

	» ESFR sprinklers

	» Tenant highway signage available

	» Spec. Offices Planned
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scheme:

Nampa, ID 83687, USA 1

This conceptual design is based
upon a preliminary review of
entitlement requirements and on
unverified and possibly incomplete
site and/or building information, and
is intended merely to assist in
exploring how the project might be
developed.
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AMPLE POWER AVAILABLE

BUILDING 1 BUILDING 3
SQUARE FOOTAGE ±150,735 ±111,694

CLEAR HEIGHT 32’ 30’

COLUMN SPACING / SPEED BAYS 54’ x 50’ / 60’ 54’ x 50’ / 54’ x 60’

BUILDING DEPTH 260’ 230’

TRUCK COURT DEPTH 135’ 135’

DOCK / GRADE LEVEL DOORS 27 / 3 25 / 4

OFFICE SPACE Two (2) ±2,500 SF Spec Offices Two (2) ±2,500 SF Spec Offices

PARKING 211 Stalls 198 Stalls

TRAILER PARKING 16 Stalls N/A

SPEC. OFFICES PLANNED

LEASED
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F L O O R P L A N  B U I L D I N G  1

Warehouse

580'

26
0'

KING'S COMMERCE CENTER
BUILDING 1

Fire Riser

Electrical

Proposed
Future Office

Proposed
Future Office

AVAILABLE Now

SUBMARKET Nampa

PROPERTY TYPE Industrial

BUILDING SIZE ±150,735 SF

AVAILABLE SF ±150,735 SF

MINIMUM
DIVISIBILITY ±68,640 SF

CLEAR HEIGHT 32’ 

SPRINKLERS ESFR 

DOCK/GRADE
LEVEL DOORS 27/3

TRAILER 
PARKING 16 stalls

PARKING 211 stalls
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INTERIOR NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL WITH NEW FURRING

EXISTING WALL

BASIC DESCRIPTIONWALL
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201 FURR-OUT EXPOSED ROOF DRAIN LEADERS AS REQUIRED.  MINIMIZE SIZE
OF FURRING.

203 UPPER & LOWER CABINETRY WITH DRAWERS,  BACK SPLASH AND
SINGLE-BASIN STAINLESS STEEL SINK.

204 COFFEE MAKER TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.  PROVIDE
RECESSED WATER LINE.

205 REFRIGERATOR TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC.  PROVIDE
RECESSED WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER.

206 MICROWAVE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.
207 MOP SINK.
209 ACCESSIBLE HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
210 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER BY

POTTER-ROEMER.  CABINET TO BE ALTA SERIES #7013-DV, STEEL WITH
RECOATABLE WHITE FINISH - PAINT (SEMI-GLOSS)  TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL.  EXTINGUISHER TO BE #3005, 2A:10B:C.

212 BACKING SUPPORT BEHIND WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS.
214 FLOOR JUNCTION BOX. RE:ELECTRICAL.
215 POWER/DATA. RE: ELECTRICAL

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY THE 
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS THAT MIGHT ARISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT TO PERFORM AN ON-SITE REVIEW ONCE ALL  
PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN LAID OUT, PRIOR TO ERECTING THE PARTITIONS, AND ADDRESS 
ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH DIMENSIONS  SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. ALL METAL WALL STUDS TO BE 3-5/8" DEPTH - GAUGE AND SPACING PER L/240 SPAN 
TABLE, ON THE FRAMING DETAILS SHEET, U.O.N.

4. ALL RESTROOM WALL STUDS AT SINGLE-STUD RESTROOM WET-WALLS TO BE MINIMUM 6" 
DEEP, AND FULLY INSULATED WITH R-13 UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION (OR 
EQUIVALENT), U.O.N.

5. ALL NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE FULLY INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM OF R-11 
UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION (OR EQUIVALENT), U.O.N.

6. DRYWALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE FINISHED AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N. REFER TO GYPSUM 
ASSOCIATION PUBLICATION, GA-214 (https://www.certainteed.com/drywall/what-are-
recommended-levels-finish/):
a. FOR PLENUM AND NON-VISIBLE AREAS – LEVEL-1. AREAS WITH OPEN-CEILINGS OR 

CLOUDS TO BE FINISHED AS FOR VISIBLE PARTITIONS.
b. BEHIND WALL TILE – LEVEL-2
c. ALL VISIBLE PARTITION SURFACES – LEVEL 4, UNLESS NOTED AS LEVEL-5 BY OTHER 

NOTES OR KEYED NOTE.
7. PROVIDE DRYWALL EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS PER “WALL AND CEILING BUREAU”

(WCB) STANDARDS. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
8. ALL DRYWALL CORNERS AND COLUMN EDGES TO BE FINISHED WITH CORNER "L" BEAD.
9. DIMENSIONS OF COLUMN FURRING IN A COMMON AREA ARE TO BE EQUAL & 

CONSISTENT.
10. PATCH AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING WINDOW SILLS CAUSED BY DEMOLITION: 

MATCH EXISTING SILL CONDITION. FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOW FRAMES.
11. ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS/CEILINGS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL 

ACCESS SHALL BE FLUSH FRAMELESS GYPSUM BOARD PANELS.
12. EXTEND EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS/FURRING TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE 

IN AREAS OF OPEN CEILINGS.
13. ALL BLOCKING IN WALL TO BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED SOLID WOOD BLOCKING, OR 

CONTINUOUS METAL STRAPPING. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND EXTENT IN FIELD.  
GC TO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL OWNER SUPPLIED MILLWORK, IN ADDITION TO 
MILLWORK SUPPLIED BY THE GC, AND WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT.

14. FOR WALL MOUNTED TELEVISIONS, PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS APPROPRIATE FOR 
MOUNTING TYPE. COORDINATE WITH A/V SPECIFICATIONS & REQUIREMENTS.

KEYNOTES:

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

WALL LEGEND

WALL TAG

WALL TYPES
1. ALL PARTITION WALL TYPES TO BE OF 3-5/8" STUDS, MAX. 24" O.C. STUD SPACING AND 

CONSTRUCTED PER L/240 LIMITING HEIGHT WALL TABLE, U.O.N.
2. INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WALL SHALL CONFORM TO ICC REPORT ESR-1338. MIN. 

FASTENER: #6 1-1/4" SCREW. SPACING: 12" FIELD, 8" EDGES.
3. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

A #

STUD SIZE, PER DETAIL
WALL TYPE

SEE SHEETS I0.1 - I0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

4. ALL WALLS TO BE OF TYPE A3 U.O.N.

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0" 1FLOOR PLAN - NORTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0" 2FLOOR PLAN - SOUTH
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City of Nampa
Building Safety Department
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201 FURR-OUT EXPOSED ROOF DRAIN LEADERS AS REQUIRED.  MINIMIZE SIZE
OF FURRING.

203 UPPER & LOWER CABINETRY WITH DRAWERS,  BACK SPLASH AND
SINGLE-BASIN STAINLESS STEEL SINK.

204 COFFEE MAKER TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.  PROVIDE
RECESSED WATER LINE.

205 REFRIGERATOR TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC.  PROVIDE
RECESSED WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER.

206 MICROWAVE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.
207 MOP SINK.
209 ACCESSIBLE HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
210 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER BY

POTTER-ROEMER.  CABINET TO BE ALTA SERIES #7013-DV, STEEL WITH
RECOATABLE WHITE FINISH - PAINT (SEMI-GLOSS)  TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL.  EXTINGUISHER TO BE #3005, 2A:10B:C.

212 BACKING SUPPORT BEHIND WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS.
214 FLOOR JUNCTION BOX. RE:ELECTRICAL.
215 POWER/DATA. RE: ELECTRICAL

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY THE 
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS THAT MIGHT ARISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT TO PERFORM AN ON-SITE REVIEW ONCE ALL  
PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN LAID OUT, PRIOR TO ERECTING THE PARTITIONS, AND ADDRESS 
ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH DIMENSIONS  SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. ALL METAL WALL STUDS TO BE 3-5/8" DEPTH - GAUGE AND SPACING PER L/240 SPAN 
TABLE, ON THE FRAMING DETAILS SHEET, U.O.N.

4. ALL RESTROOM WALL STUDS AT SINGLE-STUD RESTROOM WET-WALLS TO BE MINIMUM 6" 
DEEP, AND FULLY INSULATED WITH R-13 UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION (OR 
EQUIVALENT), U.O.N.

5. ALL NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE FULLY INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM OF R-11 
UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION (OR EQUIVALENT), U.O.N.

6. DRYWALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE FINISHED AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N. REFER TO GYPSUM 
ASSOCIATION PUBLICATION, GA-214 (https://www.certainteed.com/drywall/what-are-
recommended-levels-finish/):
a. FOR PLENUM AND NON-VISIBLE AREAS – LEVEL-1. AREAS WITH OPEN-CEILINGS OR 

CLOUDS TO BE FINISHED AS FOR VISIBLE PARTITIONS.
b. BEHIND WALL TILE – LEVEL-2
c. ALL VISIBLE PARTITION SURFACES – LEVEL 4, UNLESS NOTED AS LEVEL-5 BY OTHER 

NOTES OR KEYED NOTE.
7. PROVIDE DRYWALL EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS PER “WALL AND CEILING BUREAU”

(WCB) STANDARDS. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
8. ALL DRYWALL CORNERS AND COLUMN EDGES TO BE FINISHED WITH CORNER "L" BEAD.
9. DIMENSIONS OF COLUMN FURRING IN A COMMON AREA ARE TO BE EQUAL & 

CONSISTENT.
10. PATCH AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING WINDOW SILLS CAUSED BY DEMOLITION: 

MATCH EXISTING SILL CONDITION. FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOW FRAMES.
11. ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS/CEILINGS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL 

ACCESS SHALL BE FLUSH FRAMELESS GYPSUM BOARD PANELS.
12. EXTEND EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS/FURRING TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE 

IN AREAS OF OPEN CEILINGS.
13. ALL BLOCKING IN WALL TO BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED SOLID WOOD BLOCKING, OR 

CONTINUOUS METAL STRAPPING. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND EXTENT IN FIELD.  
GC TO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL OWNER SUPPLIED MILLWORK, IN ADDITION TO 
MILLWORK SUPPLIED BY THE GC, AND WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT.

14. FOR WALL MOUNTED TELEVISIONS, PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS APPROPRIATE FOR 
MOUNTING TYPE. COORDINATE WITH A/V SPECIFICATIONS & REQUIREMENTS.

KEYNOTES:

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

WALL LEGEND

WALL TAG

WALL TYPES
1. ALL PARTITION WALL TYPES TO BE OF 3-5/8" STUDS, MAX. 24" O.C. STUD SPACING AND 

CONSTRUCTED PER L/240 LIMITING HEIGHT WALL TABLE, U.O.N.
2. INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WALL SHALL CONFORM TO ICC REPORT ESR-1338. MIN. 

FASTENER: #6 1-1/4" SCREW. SPACING: 12" FIELD, 8" EDGES.
3. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

A #

STUD SIZE, PER DETAIL
WALL TYPE

SEE SHEETS I0.1 - I0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

4. ALL WALLS TO BE OF TYPE A3 U.O.N.

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0" 1FLOOR PLAN - NORTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0" 2FLOOR PLAN - SOUTH
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F L O O R P L A N  B U I L D I N G  3

Fire Riser

Electrical

Proposed
Future Office

Proposed
Future Office

Warehouse

KING'S COMMERCE CENTER
BUILDING 3

484'

23
0'

AVAILABLE Now

SUBMARKET Nampa

PROPERTY TYPE Industrial

BUILDING SIZE ±111,694 SF

AVAILABLE SF ±111,694 SF

DIVISIBILITY ±37,720 SF

CLEAR HEIGHT 30’ 

SPRINKLERS ESFR 

DOCK/GRADE
LEVEL DOORS 25/4

PARKING 198 stalls
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201 FURR-OUT EXPOSED ROOF DRAIN LEADERS AS REQUIRED.  MINIMIZE SIZE
OF FURRING.

203 UPPER & LOWER CABINETRY WITH DRAWERS,  BACK SPLASH AND
SINGLE-BASIN STAINLESS STEEL SINK.

204 COFFEE MAKER TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.  PROVIDE
RECESSED WATER LINE.

205 REFRIGERATOR TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC.  PROVIDE
RECESSED WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER.

206 MICROWAVE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.
207 MOP SINK.
209 ACCESSIBLE HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
210 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER BY

POTTER-ROEMER.  CABINET TO BE ALTA SERIES #7013-DV, STEEL WITH
RECOATABLE WHITE FINISH - PAINT (SEMI-GLOSS)  TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL.  EXTINGUISHER TO BE #3005, 2A:10B:C.

212 BACKING SUPPORT BEHIND WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS.
214 FLOOR JUNCTION BOX. RE:ELECTRICAL.
215 POWER/DATA. RE: ELECTRICAL

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY THE 
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS THAT MIGHT ARISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT TO PERFORM AN ON-SITE REVIEW ONCE ALL  
PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN LAID OUT, PRIOR TO ERECTING THE PARTITIONS, AND ADDRESS 
ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH DIMENSIONS  SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. ALL METAL WALL STUDS TO BE 3-5/8" DEPTH - GAUGE AND SPACING PER L/240 SPAN 
TABLE, ON THE FRAMING DETAILS SHEET, U.O.N.

4. ALL RESTROOM WALL STUDS AT SINGLE-STUD RESTROOM WET-WALLS TO BE MINIMUM 6" 
DEEP, AND FULLY INSULATED WITH R-13 UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION (OR 
EQUIVALENT), U.O.N.

5. ALL NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE FULLY INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM OF R-11 
UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION (OR EQUIVALENT), U.O.N.

6. DRYWALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE FINISHED AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N. REFER TO GYPSUM 
ASSOCIATION PUBLICATION, GA-214 (https://www.certainteed.com/drywall/what-are-
recommended-levels-finish/):
a. FOR PLENUM AND NON-VISIBLE AREAS – LEVEL-1. AREAS WITH OPEN-CEILINGS OR 

CLOUDS TO BE FINISHED AS FOR VISIBLE PARTITIONS.
b. BEHIND WALL TILE – LEVEL-2
c. ALL VISIBLE PARTITION SURFACES – LEVEL 4, UNLESS NOTED AS LEVEL-5 BY OTHER 

NOTES OR KEYED NOTE.
7. PROVIDE DRYWALL EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS PER “WALL AND CEILING BUREAU”

(WCB) STANDARDS. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
8. ALL DRYWALL CORNERS AND COLUMN EDGES TO BE FINISHED WITH CORNER "L" BEAD.
9. DIMENSIONS OF COLUMN FURRING IN A COMMON AREA ARE TO BE EQUAL & 

CONSISTENT.
10. PATCH AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING WINDOW SILLS CAUSED BY DEMOLITION: 

MATCH EXISTING SILL CONDITION. FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOW FRAMES.
11. ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS/CEILINGS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL 

ACCESS SHALL BE FLUSH FRAMELESS GYPSUM BOARD PANELS.
12. EXTEND EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS/FURRING TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE 

IN AREAS OF OPEN CEILINGS.
13. ALL BLOCKING IN WALL TO BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED SOLID WOOD BLOCKING, OR 

CONTINUOUS METAL STRAPPING. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND EXTENT IN FIELD.  
GC TO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL OWNER SUPPLIED MILLWORK, IN ADDITION TO 
MILLWORK SUPPLIED BY THE GC, AND WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT.

14. FOR WALL MOUNTED TELEVISIONS, PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS APPROPRIATE FOR 
MOUNTING TYPE. COORDINATE WITH A/V SPECIFICATIONS & REQUIREMENTS.

KEYNOTES:

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

WALL LEGEND

WALL TAG

WALL TYPES
1. ALL PARTITION WALL TYPES TO BE OF 3-5/8" STUDS, MAX. 24" O.C. STUD SPACING AND 

CONSTRUCTED PER L/240 LIMITING HEIGHT WALL TABLE, U.O.N.
2. INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WALL SHALL CONFORM TO ICC REPORT ESR-1338. MIN. 

FASTENER: #6 1-1/4" SCREW. SPACING: 12" FIELD, 8" EDGES.
3. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

A #

STUD SIZE, PER DETAIL
WALL TYPE

SEE SHEETS I0.1 - I0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

4. ALL WALLS TO BE OF TYPE A3 U.O.N.SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0" 1FLOOR PLAN - WEST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0" 2FLOOR PLAN - EAST
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CAUTION: IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

C
:\_

R
ev

it\
60

75
_3

_A
R

C
H

-T
I_

jin
ge

rs
le

v.
rv

t

9/
20

/2
02

2 
1:

50
:5

6 
PM

JI

BA

DEN21-6075-00

FL
O

O
R

 P
LA

N

I2.1

KI
N

G
S 

C
O

M
M

ER
C

E 
C

EN
TE

R
BU

IL
D

IN
G

 3
 S

PE
C

 S
U

IT
E

29
32

 E
 C

om
st

oc
k 

Av
e 

N
am

pa
, I

D
 8

36
87

201 FURR-OUT EXPOSED ROOF DRAIN LEADERS AS REQUIRED.  MINIMIZE SIZE
OF FURRING.

203 UPPER & LOWER CABINETRY WITH DRAWERS,  BACK SPLASH AND
SINGLE-BASIN STAINLESS STEEL SINK.

204 COFFEE MAKER TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.  PROVIDE
RECESSED WATER LINE.

205 REFRIGERATOR TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC.  PROVIDE
RECESSED WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER.

206 MICROWAVE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.
207 MOP SINK.
209 ACCESSIBLE HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
210 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER BY

POTTER-ROEMER.  CABINET TO BE ALTA SERIES #7013-DV, STEEL WITH
RECOATABLE WHITE FINISH - PAINT (SEMI-GLOSS)  TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL.  EXTINGUISHER TO BE #3005, 2A:10B:C.

212 BACKING SUPPORT BEHIND WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS.
214 FLOOR JUNCTION BOX. RE:ELECTRICAL.
215 POWER/DATA. RE: ELECTRICAL

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY THE 
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS THAT MIGHT ARISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT TO PERFORM AN ON-SITE REVIEW ONCE ALL  
PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN LAID OUT, PRIOR TO ERECTING THE PARTITIONS, AND ADDRESS 
ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH DIMENSIONS  SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. ALL METAL WALL STUDS TO BE 3-5/8" DEPTH - GAUGE AND SPACING PER L/240 SPAN 
TABLE, ON THE FRAMING DETAILS SHEET, U.O.N.

4. ALL RESTROOM WALL STUDS AT SINGLE-STUD RESTROOM WET-WALLS TO BE MINIMUM 6" 
DEEP, AND FULLY INSULATED WITH R-13 UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION (OR 
EQUIVALENT), U.O.N.

5. ALL NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE FULLY INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM OF R-11 
UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION (OR EQUIVALENT), U.O.N.

6. DRYWALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE FINISHED AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N. REFER TO GYPSUM 
ASSOCIATION PUBLICATION, GA-214 (https://www.certainteed.com/drywall/what-are-
recommended-levels-finish/):
a. FOR PLENUM AND NON-VISIBLE AREAS – LEVEL-1. AREAS WITH OPEN-CEILINGS OR 

CLOUDS TO BE FINISHED AS FOR VISIBLE PARTITIONS.
b. BEHIND WALL TILE – LEVEL-2
c. ALL VISIBLE PARTITION SURFACES – LEVEL 4, UNLESS NOTED AS LEVEL-5 BY OTHER 

NOTES OR KEYED NOTE.
7. PROVIDE DRYWALL EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS PER “WALL AND CEILING BUREAU”

(WCB) STANDARDS. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
8. ALL DRYWALL CORNERS AND COLUMN EDGES TO BE FINISHED WITH CORNER "L" BEAD.
9. DIMENSIONS OF COLUMN FURRING IN A COMMON AREA ARE TO BE EQUAL & 

CONSISTENT.
10. PATCH AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING WINDOW SILLS CAUSED BY DEMOLITION: 

MATCH EXISTING SILL CONDITION. FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOW FRAMES.
11. ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS/CEILINGS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL 

ACCESS SHALL BE FLUSH FRAMELESS GYPSUM BOARD PANELS.
12. EXTEND EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS/FURRING TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE 

IN AREAS OF OPEN CEILINGS.
13. ALL BLOCKING IN WALL TO BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED SOLID WOOD BLOCKING, OR 

CONTINUOUS METAL STRAPPING. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND EXTENT IN FIELD.  
GC TO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL OWNER SUPPLIED MILLWORK, IN ADDITION TO 
MILLWORK SUPPLIED BY THE GC, AND WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT.

14. FOR WALL MOUNTED TELEVISIONS, PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS APPROPRIATE FOR 
MOUNTING TYPE. COORDINATE WITH A/V SPECIFICATIONS & REQUIREMENTS.

KEYNOTES:

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

WALL LEGEND

WALL TAG

WALL TYPES
1. ALL PARTITION WALL TYPES TO BE OF 3-5/8" STUDS, MAX. 24" O.C. STUD SPACING AND 

CONSTRUCTED PER L/240 LIMITING HEIGHT WALL TABLE, U.O.N.
2. INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WALL SHALL CONFORM TO ICC REPORT ESR-1338. MIN. 

FASTENER: #6 1-1/4" SCREW. SPACING: 12" FIELD, 8" EDGES.
3. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

A #

STUD SIZE, PER DETAIL
WALL TYPE

SEE SHEETS I0.1 - I0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

4. ALL WALLS TO BE OF TYPE A3 U.O.N.SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0" 1FLOOR PLAN - WEST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0" 2FLOOR PLAN - EAST
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City of Nampa
Building Safety Department
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ACCESS
Interstate I-84                     +/-2  min.  /  1.75 mi.

Downtown Boise 	 +/-21 min.  /  20 mi.

Boise Airport 	 +/-19 min.  /  19 mi.
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+1 208 589 2950
jake.miller@cbre.com
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